EM-8283-C  Rev.3  P. 1 / 2
SAFE INSTALLATION MANUAL (ATEX APPROVAL)
LIGHTNING SURGE PROTECTOR FOR STANDARD
SIGNAL LINE & PULSE USE (conduit mount, weather-proof)
MODEL MD6x-24
MD6x-65
BEFORE USE ....
	■SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

75°C T6
80°C T5
	■MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Model No. MD6 x  –  1   2   3   4   5
x) STYLE
N	 :	 Leadwire connection, pipe nipple type
P	 :	 Leadwire connection, stopping plug type
T	 :	 Terminal block connection
1) LINE VOLTAGE
24	:	 24V DC
65	:	 65V DC
2) SAFETY APPROVAL
0	 :	 None
4	 :	 ATEX flameproof
3) WIRING CONDUIT
1	 :	 1/2 NPT
2	 :	 M20 × 1.5
4) ENCLOSURE MATERIAL
B	 :	 Nickel plated brass
S	 :	 Stainless steel
5) OPTIONS
-X	:	 Special specification
	■MANUFACTURED DATE CODE IDENTIFICATION
The manufactured year and month can be identified by the
serial number described on the specification label.
Serial No. Y M xxxxxx
YEAR
4 : 2014 A : 2020 1 : 2041
5 : 2015 B : 2021 2 : 2042
: : : : : :
9 : 2019 U : 2040 9 : 2049
MONTH
1991 - 2019 (year) 2020 - 2052 (year)
A : January M : January
B : February N : February
C : March P : March
: : : :
L : December Y : December
 WARNING
Explosions could result in death or serious injury:
•	The cover for the MD6T must be fully engaged to meet
explosion-proof/flameproof requirements.
•	Do not remove the cover for the MD6T in explosive atmos-
pheres when the circuit is alive.
•	Before you remove the unit or mount it, or before you con-
nect or disconnect the wiring, turn off the power supply
and the input signal for safety.  Do not disconnect unless
the area is known to be non-explosive.
•	Whenever you need to measure voltage across the termi-
nals or apply a simulated input signal to the terminals,
make sure that there is no danger of explosion in the at-
mosphere.
•	Verify the certification of the product described on the
specification label on the product.
•	Verify that the operating atmosphere of the product is
consistent with the appropriate hazardous locations cer-
tifications.
•	Verify that the environmental temperature is within the
temperature class required for the area.
Failure to follow these installation guidelines could result
in death or serious injury:
•	Make sure only qualified personnel perform the instal-
lation.
056 222 38 18 mailbox@sentronic.com www.sentronic.comSENTRONICAG
MD6x-24 / MD6x-65
EM-8283-C  Rev.3  P. 2 / 2
 SAFETY FEATURES & CAUTIONS
	■FLAMEPROOF APPROVAL
•	ATEX
EU-Type Examination Certificate: KEMA 06ATEX0083X
		  II 2G Ex db IIC T5, T6 Gb
Zone 1
EN 60079-0